Form U P 04

# DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK



City of Portland, Main	e - Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	on Permit <sup>No:</sup>	12/30	0/2004 053 CO10001
158 Grant St	Stephen Sand	erson	878 North Rd		200J
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contractor Addres		Phone
	Stephen sande	erson	878 North Rd M	Vo Yandouth O	F PORTOTIAPPP98
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Change of Use	- Dwellings	R-6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
residential 2 units	residential 2 u	nits into 4 units	\$1,791.00	\$180.000.	00 2
	foundation, re new addition	build rear building - & expand upward	with	Denied	Jse Group: Type: St
make <b>2</b> units into 4 units de frames - new addition	molish interior repair for	undation, restore	Signature: (e PEDESTRIAN AC Action [ ] App Signature	CA-38 S TIVITIES DISTRIC roved     Approv	ignature: WHUH CT (P.A.D.) /ed w/Conditions   Denied Date.
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	[	 Zoniu	Annroval	
dmartin	09/02/2004		Zom	ig Approva	
1 This normit application	doos not proclude the	Special Zone or Revi	iews Zo	ning Appeal	Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meet Federal Rules.	ing applicable State and	Shoreland N/A	Varia	nce	HNot in District or Landmark
2. Building permits do not septic or electrical work	include plumbing,	[] Wetland		ellaneous	Does Not Require Review
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		Flood Zone Prove Zme	2 <i>413</i> []Cond	itional Use	☐ Requires Review
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		[ ] Subdivision	Interj	oretation	Approved
		X Site Plan # 2004 - 02	2.51 Appro	oved	Approved w/Conditions
		Maj Minor MM	ong tong	d	Denied
			to be		

#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at **any** reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable **to** such uermit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

				DEDI	A 1994 A 1994
City of Portland, Ma	ine • Building or Use	<b>Permit Applicatio</b>	n Permit No:	Issue Date N	MILLISOUED
389 Congress Street, 04	101 Tel: (207) 874-8703	3, Fax: (207) 874-871	6 04-1306	12/30/2	2004 053 C010001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		<b>Dwner Address:</b>	AUG	1 1 Phone:
158 Grant St	Stephen Sanc	lerson	878 North Rd		2005
Business Name:	Contractor Name	2:	Contractor Address:	CITY OF	Phone
	Stephen sand	erson	878 North Rd No	<u>) Yarayouth UF</u>	PUH PP7ANPP98
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Change of Use -	Dwellings	R-6
Past <b>Use:</b>	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
residential 2 units	residential 2	units into 4 units	\$1,791.00	\$180,000.0	0 2
	demolish rear foundation, re new addition	portion- repair build <b>rear</b> building - & expand upward	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INS Denied	e Group: 23 Type: 54
Proposed Project Description:			- con	divions	(V)
make 2 units into 4 units	demolish interior repair fo	undation, restore	Signature: (	VITIES DISTRIC	nature: ULUUU Γ (P.A.D.)
			Action: Appro-	ved Approve	d w/Conditions Denied
			Signature:		Date:
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		Zoning	Approval	
dmartin	09/02/2004				_
		Special Zone or Revie	ews Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation
		Shoreland NA	Uarianc	e	Not in Districtor Landmark
		Wetland		ineous	<b>Does</b> Not Require Review
		Flood Zone Port	LI3 Condition	onal Use	Requires Review
		Subdivision	Interpre	tation	Approved
		Site Plan	.3/ Approve	ed	Approved w/Conditions
		42007			
		$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} $	ng Denied	1	Denied

#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I **am** the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the **owner** to make this application as his authorized **agent** and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the **code(s)** applicable to such **permit**.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLEPERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE		DATE	PHONE

				DED	
City of Portland, Main	e - Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	n Permit No:	Issue Date N	VIIT ISSUED
389 Congress Street, 0410	1 Tel: (207) 874-8703	, Fax: (207) 874-871	.6 04-1306	12/30/2	2004 053 C010001
Location of Construction:	Dwner Name:		Owner Address:	AUG	1 1 Bhone:
158 Grant St	Stephen Sand	erson	878 North Rd		2005
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contractor Address:		Phone
	Stephen sande	erson	878 North Rd No	<u>Yannoulh</u> U	PORTOTANPP98
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		Zone:
	Proposed Use:		Change of Use -	Dwellings	<u> </u>
Past Use:			Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
residential 2 units	residential 2 u	nits into 4 units	\$1,791.00	\$180,000.0	0 2
	demolish rear	portion-repair	FIRE DEPT:	Approved INS	SPECTION:
	foundation, re	build rear building	l r	Denied	e Group:
	new addition a	expand upward			ANINE
			with	Litrais	
Proposed Project Description:					(X   Y)
make 2 units into 4 units der	molish interior repair fou	indation, restore	Signature: (	CLASS Sig	nature: UL Ung
frames - new addition		'EDESTRIAN ACTI		VITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	
			Action: Appro	ved Approve	d w/Conditions Denied
			Signature:		Date:
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		Zoning	Annaval	
dmartin	09/02/2004		Zoning	g Approval	
		Special Zone or Revi	ews Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation
1. I fis permit application	does not preclude the	Grandand A)A	Veriene		Vation District on Landmark
Federal Rules	ing applicable state and	Snoreland /		æ	Not in District of Landmark
		Wedler	Missell		Deer Net Demine Design
2. Building permits do not	include plumbing,			aneous	Does Not Kequire Keview
septic or electrical work		Flood Zong PANE	13 Gonditi		Demine Paris
<b>3.</b> Building permits are void if work is not started				onai Use	
False information may invalidate a building		Subdivision		tation	Annewad
permit and stop all work		Suburvision		auton	
		K Site Plan		×d	Approved w/Conditions
		4.7.004.02	.31	~	
		Mai 🗔 Minor KZ MM			Denied
		Maj Minor MM	Denied		Denied
		$\begin{array}{c} \text{Maj} \square \text{ Minor } MM \\ OK & C \\ \end{array}$	mol to S		Denied

#### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I **am** the **owner** of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all **areas** covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

<b>City of Portland, Main</b> 389 Congress <b>Street</b> , 0410	e - Building or Use Permit 1 Tel: (207) 874-8703 Fax: (207)	Permit No: 04-1306	Date Applied For: 09/02/2004	<b>CBL:</b> 053 C010001
Location of Construction	Owner Name.	Owner Address		Phone
158 Grant St	Stephen Sanderson	878 North Rd		
Business Name:	Contractor Name	Contractor Address		Phone
- usinos i mino.	Stephen sanderson	878 North Rd NO	Yarmouth	(207) 749-3998
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	1 41110411	1 ( <sup>201</sup> ) 17-3770
		Change of Use - I	Owellings	
Proposed Use:		Proposed Project Description:		
residential 2 units into 4 unit foundation, rebuild rear build	s demolish rear portion- repair ling - new addition & expand upward	make 2 units into 4 units of frames - new addition	demolish interior rep	air foundation, restore
			PER	<b>WIT ISSUED</b> G 1 1 2005
			CITY	OF PORTLAND

SFP --

# **All Purpose Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits **d** any kind are accepted.

			Portac	rd, ME	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure $3112$ $5f^2$	re	Square Foota	ige of Lot	, 	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# しらる C のい	Owner: Ste Back bu	phen Sand	herson _/LC	Telephone: 74 <b>9</b> - <del>3</del> 998	
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicantno telephone: 878 Mart North Yai	ime, address Stocken Si 4 RO inou H	& Ci inderson W	ost Of York: \$ 196,000,00 ee: \$ 1641.0()	
Current use:			Э (	010 150.0J	
if the location is currently vacant, what was	s prior use:			- \$11,00	
Approximately how long has it been vacant: Proposed use: <u>Junib</u> <u>to</u> <u>4</u> unib (multi family) Project description: Demo Lefe Has Tulous (Add New Packers of Calific Populal Rela Co					
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Add of in EHES Craig Heathers Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Straters Craig Heathers Mailing address: E78 North Rd Yarman H ME 610897					
We will contact you by phone when the pereview the requirements before starting any and a \$100.00 fee If any work starts before t	ermit is ready. / work, with a the permit is p	You must <b>co</b> Pian Reviewe icked up.	me in and pick er. A stop work PHONE:	tup the permit and order will be issued $9-3998$ . Solution $8^{-799}$	

# IF THE REQURED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner io make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is lssued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enfer all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature *d* applicant: Date:

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4<sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall

Applicant: Stephen Studerson Verres Date: 3/22/05 Address: 158 GrAnt St C-B-L: 053-C-010 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE 04-1306 # 04-1306-6/0/0 Date-developed Lot De 1000 05-0472 Zone Location - R - 6 Proposed UserWork- to change the use from Zres Dy, to 4 res D.Y CAM AVELASE + 6/9/05 Servage Disposal - Cty CAmbe 7.5' to tra > From Yard - 10' reg - New Addition is Show & (No Evidence From Yard - 10' reg - New Addition is Show of Given to show The Avenue Int Staves in front "Avail & back ok 14-425 more han 55 man 507 CNOT projecty more han Rear Yard - NO ChARE Addton or Ve and Side Yard - Add of proper from that side - de Projections -Height - 45 mpy - 31,25' to highest petropation 4,200 #givenexisty Or 2100 # MAX Los Coverage Impervious Surface - 50 CMAX - 8K GIST3 yes Adding Surface - Justinates -Area per Family - 1000 fper A.U. (Nor Additions) = 37,000 fmin = 4200 f - Justinates -1200 fper du for Initeven 3 = 1,200 1200 fper du for Initeven 3 = 1,200 Lot Area -Off-street Parking - Ipky space for eneristy unit i Zen for en New du = Gpky spasster Loading Bays - NA using 14-436 - Unkimizing Site Plan - # 2004-0231 The 89% Allowance on The Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NH No Stamped Survey Submitted land = 821.75 7 51 51 100 pt Fing 889.53 FA 14-136 - Not to reduce Oxisty unit to under 1,000 Pt 1092.514 New units to be A thin of -600 # end New D. U = 15t floor 3604 + 2nd floor 4324 + 3rd floor 4324 = 1224 # ench

# BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call **874-8703** or **874-8693** to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

Footing/Building Location Inspect	ion; Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electric	cal: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

\_\_\_\_\_ CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

Signature of Applicant/DesigneeDate,Signature of Inspections OfficialDate

CBL: \_\_\_\_\_ Building Permit #: \_\_\_\_\_

FROMDESI	GNER: Stenhen S.	meson	P,E
DATE:	6/17/05		-
Job Name:	158 6mt St	rest	
Address of C	IS8 Grand S	free f	
Address of O	2003 Internation	nal Ruilding (	code
C	Construction project was designed accord	ing to the building	ng code criteria listed below:
Building Cod	e and Year TR Use G	roup Classifica	ation(s) Town bous.
Type of Const	truction		
Will the Structur	e have a Fire suppression system in Accordan	ce with Section 9	03.3.1 of the 2003 IRC
Is the Structure n	nixed use? <u>No</u> if yes, separated or non se	parated (see Sect	ion302.3)
Supervisory alar	msystem? Geotechnical/Soils report	required?( See See	ection 1802.2
STRUG	CTURAL DESWNI CALCULATIONS	NA	Live load reduction
	Submitted for all structuralmembers	NĄ	(1603.1.1, 1607.9, 1607.10)
		Floof snow los	Ruo uve loads (1003,1.2, 1001.11)
(1 <b>603</b> )	INLOADS ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	50	Ground snow load. Pr (16082)
Unlform	ly distributed floor live loads (7603.11, 1807)	28.5	If Pg > 10 psf, flat-roof snow load, Pi
Flo	or Area Use Loads Shawn	10 GIR	(1608.3)
AHa	Uninhabited 10 pst		(Table 1608.3.1)
yll of	VARAS YUPSA		If $P_g > 10$ psf, snow load importance
		le l	Roof formal factor C: (Table 1608.3.2)
		38/5	Sloped roof snowload, Pa (1808,4)
Part	ois are shown with		
ex	fra torsts		Seismic design category (151,6.8)
	Design option utilized (1609.1. T. 16096)		(Table 1617.6.2)
100	Başlo wind speed (1809.3)		Response modification coefficient, R, and deflection amplification factor, Co
	Building category and wind Importance	Suphiel	(Table 1817.8.2) Analysis procedure (1818.8 1617.5)
Exo B	Wind exposure category (1609.4)		Designbaseshear (1617.4, 1617.6.1)
6,18	<ul> <li>Internalpressure coefficient (ASCE 7)</li> </ul>		<b>1 A</b> 1617)
33,5	Component and oladding pressures	FIOODIOADS(100	Floodhazardarea (16123)
			Elevation of structure
	[609.8.2.1]	Other loads	
Éarthquake	design data <b>(1603,1.5,</b> 1614- <b>1623)</b>	(	Concentrated loads (1607.4)
(ondorms to	Design option utilized (1814.f)	P	artition loads (16075)
an 2000 C	Selsmlo usegroup ("Category") (Table 1604.5, 1616.2)	I	mpactloads (1607.8)
NA	Spectral response coefficients. Sns &	N	llsc. loads <b>(Table</b> 1807.8, 1807.8;1, 1607.7, 1607.12,1607.13, 1610, 1611 2404)
NA	Stra class (1815 1 5)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

|



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04 101

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

andorson. FROM:

RE: <u>Certificate of Design</u>

DATE:

These plans and/ or specifications covering construction work on:

158 Gauf Street Project

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect/ Engineer normal filters the 2005 International Building Code and local amendments.



\$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair expansion, addition, or modification for Building or **Structures**, shall be prepared by a registered design Professional.

Signature: Title tinging Firm: // 8 North Road Address: North Yarman ME CHOR7

ET GIANDADIES
CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE <b>389</b> Congress <b>St.</b> , Room 315 Portland, <b>Maine 04101</b>
ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE
Designer: Staphen Sanderson, PE
Address of Project: 158 Frant Street
Nature of Project: 4 Unit Conversion Stom
LUnit

,

-----

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

THE OF MONTHE	Signature: Title: Engineer
(SEANDERSON NO. 10274	Firm: Manie Development & Desisions Address: 878 Morth Raud
	North Yuranon ME 04087 Phone: 207-749-3998

NOTE: If this project is a new Multi Family Structure of 4 units or more, this project must also be designed in compliance with the Federal Fair Housing Act. On a separate submission, please explain in narrative form the method of compliance.

Calculi		Date: 6/22/05
Grant		127: Stephen Sunderson P.E.
		North Yarmouth, ME
		Phone: 714-3498 \$4097
Existing Conditions:	- Takl	
$\frac{W \times 17}{24^{\circ} \times 36^{\circ}}$	= 864"	TE OF MAN
2 24" × 36"	- 864" = 1440"	STEPHEN *
$3 30'' \times 48''$	= 1440	
5 20* × 36"	= 720 = 432	SONAL SOUTHING
$6 18' \times 24''$	= 1446	
7 20 " X 48" 8 20" X 48"	- 1440 = 1440	
9 30" X 48"	10, \$ 30 58 in	

$$\frac{p_{i0possed} \quad \text{Gadition 6}}{\text{Window 1}} = \frac{\text{W} \times \text{H}}{38'' \times 57''} = 2166 \quad \text{56 in}$$

Total Glazing Reduction:  

$$1 - \frac{2166}{10,980} = 78,5%$$
Reduction



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life

www.portlandmaine.gov

Planning & Development Department Lee D. Urban, Director

Planning Division Alexander Jaegerman, Director

> Stephen Sanderson Back Bay Properties 878 North Road North Yarmouth, **ME** 04097



RE: Four-unit Multifamily CBL: 053 C010001

Dear Mr. Sanderson:

On July 13,2005, the Portland Planning Authority approved the addition to the building at 158 Grant Street and creation of two additional multi-family units to the existing two-unit building **as** shown on the approved plan.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

- 1. Where submission drawings are available in electronic form, the applicant shall submit any available electronic Autocad files (\*.dwg), release 14 or greater, with seven (7) sets of the final plans.
  - 2. A performance guarantee covering the site improvements **as** well **as** an inspection fee payment of 2.0% of the guarantee amount and 7 final sets of plans must be submitted to and approved by the Planning Division and Public Works prior to the release of the building permit. If you need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.
- **3.** The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work **in** the development **has** commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvals must be received before the expiration date.
- 4. A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be posted before the performance guarantee will be released.

- 5. Prior to construction, a pre-construction meeting shall be held at the project site with the contractor, development review coordinator, Public Work's representative and owner to review the construction schedule and critical aspects of the site work. At that time, the site/building contractor shall provide three (3) copies of a detailed construction schedule to the attending City representatives. It shall be the contractor's responsibility to arrange a mutually agreeable time for the pre-construction meeting.
- 6. If work will occur within the public right-of-way such **as** utilities, curb, sidewalk and driveway construction, a street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt at **874-8300**, ext. **8828.** (Only excavators licensed by the City of Portland **are** eligible.)

The Development Review Coordinator must be notified five (5) working days prior to date required for final site inspection. The Development Review Coordinator can be reached at the Planning Division at **874-8632.** <u>Please</u> make allowances for completion of site plan requirements determined to be incomplete or defective during the inspection. This is essential **as** all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. <u>Please</u> schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.

If there are any questions, please contact Sarah Hopkins at 874-8720.

Sincerely,

Alexander Jaegerman J Planning Division Director

 cc: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
 Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator Inspections
 Michael Bobinsky, Public Works Director Traffic Division
 Eric Labelle, City Engineer
 Jeff Tarling, City Arborist
 Penny Littell, Associate Corporation Counsel
 Fire Prevention
 Assessor's Office
 Approval Letter File

RECEIVED BY 6 mic To \$46'6 **JATOT** ПСАЗН ПСНЕСК ПОТНЕЯ LIL # TOOY 20 551 Lorspection ree 712 # 707 50 PSL'B Pre RAJJOG TNUOMA CODE BEAENNE тім∪ 62023 Moran VON Read t/«N 313 SERODA reputries LLC awa RECEIVED FROM Solf C/T finamoleved bus gninnsly TNAMTRAGED **JNIAM , GNAJTROG 70** ¥113 231 GENERAL RECEIPT

Staten	nent of Special Inspections	DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAND, ME
		JUL 2 ; 2005
Project:	158 Grunt Street Conversion 158 Grunt Street	RECEIVED

Owner: Stephen Sunderson / Back Bay Properties, LLC

Design Professional in **Responsible** Charge: Stephen Sunderson, PE

This Statement of Special Inspections is submitted as a condition for permit issuance in accordance with the Special Inspection and Structural Testing requirements of the Building Code. It includes a schedule of Special Inspection services applicable to this project as well as the name of the Special Inspection Coordinator and the identity of other approved agencies to be retained for conducting these inspections and tests. This Statement of Special Inspections encompass the following disciplines:

Structural

Mechanical/Electrical/Plumbing

Architectural

Other:

The Special Inspection Coordinator shall keep records of all inspections and shall furnish inspection reports to the Building Official and the Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge. Discovered discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Contractor for correction. If such discrepancies are not corrected, the discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the Building Official and the Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge. The Special Inspection program does not relieve the Contractor of his or her responsibilities.

Interim reports shall be submitted to the Building Official and the Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge.

A Final Report of Special Inspections, testing and correction of any discrepancies noted in the inspections shall be submitted prior to issuance of a Certificate of Use and Occupancy.

Job site safety and means and methods of construction are solely the responsibility of the Contractor

Interim Report Frequency:

Prepared by:

Stephen Sanderson, PE (type or print name)

Signature

Owner's/Authorization:



or per attached schedule.

Building Official's Acceptance:

Signature Date

Signature

Date

Page

of

# Schedule of Inspection and Testing Agencies

This Statement of Special Inspections/ Quality Assurance Plan includes the following building systems:

	Soils and Foundations Cast-in-Place Concrete Precast Concrete	Spray Fire Resistant Material Wood Construction Exterior Insulation and Finish System
	Masonry	Mechanical & Electrical Systems
	Structural Steel	Architectural Systems
$\Box$	Cold-Formed Steel Framing	Special Cases

Special Inspection Agencies	Firm	Address, Telephone, e-mail
1. Special Inspection Coordinator		
To be determined		
2. Inspector		
tote de terminéel		
3. Inspector	1	1
to be deformined		
4. Testing Agency to be determined		
5. Testing Agency		
folie deter mined		
6. Other		

Note: The inspectors and testing agencies shall be engaged by the Owner or the Owner's Agent, and not by the Contractor or Subcontractor whose work is to be inspected or tested. Any conflict of interest must be disclosed to the Building Official, prior to commencing work.

## **Quality Assurance Plan**

**Quality Assurance for Seismic Resistance** 

Seismic Design Category Quality Assurance Plan Required  $(\dot{Y(N)})$ 

Description of seismic force resisting system and designated seismic systems: Foundation embedded with Anchor Bolts @ 6 O.Co with 12" from Ends

Quality Assurance for Wind Requirements

Basic Wind Speed (3 second gust) 100 mph Wind Exposure Category  $\mathbf{A} \in \mathcal{F}_{\mathbf{A}} \mathcal{B}$ Quality Assurance Plan Required (((N))

Description of wind force resisting system and designated wind resisting components:

Type IB Construction IAW Chapter 23 05 IBC halls will be Wood Shear wells with the appropriate open sprised, Rabi 25'-0 Max Unbraced well length

#### Statement of Responsibility

Each contractor responsible for the construction or fabrication of a system or component designated above must submit a Statement of Responsibility.

# Qualifications of Inspectors and Testing Technicians

The qualifications of all personnel performing Special Inspection and testing activities are subject to the approval of the Building Official. The credentials of all Inspectors and testing technicians shall be provided if requested.

### Key for Minimum Qualifications of Inspection Agents:

When the Registered Design Professional in Responsible Charge deems it appropriate that the individual performing a stipulated test or inspection have a specific certification or license as indicated below, such designation shall appear below the *Agency Number* on the Schedule.

PE/SEStructural Engineer – a licensed SE or PE specializing in the design of building structuresPE/GEGeotechnical Engineer – a licensed PE specializing in soil mechanics and foundationsEITEngineer-In-Training – a graduate engineer who has passed the Fundamentals of<br/>Engineering examination

#### American Concrete Institute (ACI) Certification

- ACI-CFTT Concrete Field Testing Technician Grade 1
- ACI-CCI Concrete Construction Inspector
- ACI-LTT Laboratory Testing Technician Grade 1&2
- ACI-STT Strength Testing Technician

#### American Welding Society (AWS) Certification

AWS-CWI Certified Welding Inspector AWS/AISC-SSI Certified Structural Steel Inspector

#### American Society of Non-DestructiveTesting (ASNT) Certification

ASNT Non-DestructiveTestingTechnician - Level II or III.

#### International Code Council (ICC) Certification

ICC-SMSI	Structural Masonry Special Inspector
ICC-SWSI	Structural Steel and Welding Special Inspector
ICC-SFSI	Spray-Applied Fireproofing Special Inspector
ICC-PCSI	Prestressed Concrete Special Inspector
ICC-RCSI	Reinforced Concrete Special Inspector

#### National Institute for Certification in Engineering Technologies (NICET)

NICET-CT	Concrete Technician – Levels I, II, III & IV
NICET-ST	Soils Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV
NICET-GET	Geotechnical Engineering Technician - Levels I, II, III & IV

#### **Exterior Design Institute (EDI) Certification**

EDI-EIFS EIFS Third Party Inspector

#### Other

### **Soils and Foundations**

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Shallow Foundations	PE/GE	Inspect soils belowfootingsfor adequate bearing capacity and consistency with geotechnical report. Inspect removal of unsuitable material and preparation of subgrade prior to placement of controlled fill
2. Controlled Structural Fill	PE/GE	Perform sieve tests (ASTM D422 & D1 140) and modified Proctor tests (ASTM D1557) of each source of fill material. Inspect placement, lift thickness and compaction of controlled fill. Test density of each lift of fill by nuclear methods (ASTM 02922) Verify extent and slope of fill placement.
<ol> <li>Deep Foundations</li> <li>4. Load Testing</li> </ol>	PE/GE	Inspect and log pile driving operations. Record pile driving resistance and verify compliance with driving criteria. Inspect piles for damage from driving and plumbness. Verify pile size, length and accessories. inspect installation & drilled pierfoundations. Verify pier diameter, bell diameter, lengths, embedment into bedrock and suitability of end bearing strata.
4. Other:		

### **Cast-in-Place Concrete**

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Mix Design	A CI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Review concrete batch tickets and verify compliance with approved mix design. Verify that water added at the site does not exceed that allowed by the mix design.
2. Material Certification		
3. Reinforcement Installation	A CI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect size, spacing, cover, positioning and grade of reinforcing steel. Verify that reinforcing bars are free ofform oil or other deleterious materials. Inspect bar laps and mechanical splices. Verify that bars are adequately tied and supported on chairs or bolsters
4. Post-Tensioning Operations	ICC-PCSI	Inspect placement, stressing, grouting and protection of post- tensioning tendons. Verify that tendons are correctly positioned, supported, tied and wrapped. Record tendon elongations.
5. Welding of Reinforcing	AWS-CWI	Visually inspect all reinforcing steel welds. Verify weldability of reinforcing steel. Inspect preheating of steel when required.
6. Anchor Rods		Inspect size, positioning and embedment of anchor rods. Inspect concrete placement and consolidation around anchors.
7. Concrete Placement	A CI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect placement of concrete. Verifi that concrete conveyance and depositing avoids segregation or contamination. Verify that concrete is properly consolidated.
8. Sampling and Testing of Concrete	ACI-CFTT ACI-STT	Test concrete compressive strength (ASTMC31 & C39), slump (ASTMC143), air-content (ASTM C231 or C173) and temperature (ASTM C1064).
9. Curing and Protection	ACI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect curing, cold weather protection and hot weather protection procedures.
10. Other:		

#### Page of

### **Precast Concrete**

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
<ol> <li>Plant Certification / Quality Control Procedures</li> <li>Fabricator Exempt</li> </ol>	ACI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Review plant operations and quality control procedures.
2. Mix Design	ACI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect concrete batching operations and verify compliance with approved mix design
3. Material Certification		
4. Reinforcement Installation	ACI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect size, spacing, position and grade <b>d</b> reinforcing steel. Verify that reinforcing bars arefree ofform oil or other deleterious materials.
5. Prestress Operations	ICC-PCSI	Inspect placement, stressing, grouting and protection of prestressing tendons
<ol> <li>Connections / Embedded Items</li> </ol>		
7. Formwork Geometry		
8. Concrete Placement	ACI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect placement <b>af</b> concrete. Verify that concrete conveyance and depositing avoids segregation or contamination. Verify that concrete isproperly consolidated .
9. Sampling and Testing of Concrete	ACI-CFTT ACI-STT	<i>Test concrete compressive strength</i> (ASTM C31 & C39), <i>slump</i> (ASTMC143), <i>air-content</i> (ASTM C231 or C173) and <i>temperature</i> (ASTMC1064).
10. Curing and Protection	ACI-CCI ICC-RCSI	Inspect curing, cold weather protection and hot weather protection procedures.
11. Erected Precast Elements	PE/SE	Inspect erection <b>d</b> precast concrete including member configuration, connections, welding and grouting.
12. Other:		

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Material Certification		
2. Mixing of Mortar and Grout	ICC-SMSI	Inspect proportioning, mixing and retempering of mortar and grout.
3. Installation of Masonry	ICC-SMSI	Inspect size, layout, bonding and placement of masonry units.
4. Mortar Joints	ICC-SMSI	Inspect construction of mortar joints including tooling andfilling of headjoints.
5. Reinforcement Installation	ICC-SMSI A WS-CWI	Inspect placement, positioning and lapping of reinforcing steel. Inspect welding of reinforcing steel.
6. Prestressed Masonry	ICC-SMSI	Inspect placement, anchorage and stressing of prestressing bars.
7. Grouting Operations	ICC-SMSI	Inspect placement and consolidation of grout. Inspect masony clean-outsfor high-lift grouting.
7. Weather Protection	ICC-SMSI	Inspect cold weatherprotection and hot weather protection procedures. Verify that wall cavities are protected against precipitation.
9. Evaluation of Masonry Strength	ICC-SMSI	Test compressive strength of mortar and grout cube samples (ASTM C780). Test compressive strength of masonry prisms (ASTM C1314).
10. Anchors and Ties	ICC-SMSI	Inspect size, location, spacing and embedment of dowels, anchors and ties.
11. Other:		

### **Structural Steel**

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
<ol> <li>Fabricator Certification/ Quality Control Procedures</li> <li>Fabricator Exempt</li> </ol>	A WS/AISC- SSI ICC-sWSI	Review shop fabrication and quality control procedures.
2. Material Certification	AWS/AISC- SSI ICC-SWSI	Review certified mill test reports and identification markings on wide-flange shapes, high-strength bolts, nuts and welding electrodes
3. Open Web Steel Joists		Inspect installation, field welding and bridging of joists.
4. Bolting	AWS/AISC- SSI ICC-SWSI	Inspect installation and tightening of high-strength bolts. Verifi that splines have separated from tension control bolts. Verifi proper tightening sequence. Continuous inspection of bolts in slip- critical connections.
5. Welding	A WS-CWI ASNT	Visually inspect all welds. Inspect pre-heat, post-heat and surface preparation between passes. Verifisize and length of fillet welds. Ultrasonic testing of allfull-penetration welds.
6. Shear Connectors	AWS/AISC- SSI ICC-SWSI	Inspect size, number, positioning and welding of shear connectors. Inspect sudsforfull <b>360</b> degreeflash. Ring test all shear connectors with a <b>3</b> lb hammer. Bend test all questionable studs to 15 degrees.
7. Structural Details	PE/SE	Inspect steelframefor compliance with structural drawings, including bracing, member configuration and connection details.
8. Metal Deck	A WS-CWI	Inspect welding and side-lapfastening of metal roof and floor deck.
9. Other:		

### **Cold-Formed Steel Framing**

Page	of
i ugo	01

Item	Agency #	Scope
1 Mombor Sizoo	(Qualli.)	
1. Member Sizes		
2. Material Thickness		
3. Material Properties		
Mechanical Connections		
5. Welding		
1		
6. Framing Details		
7. Trusses		
Downsom# Truce Procing		
0. Femiliancin II uso diagny		
9. Other:		

### Spray-Applied Fire Resistant Material

ltem	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Material Specifications		
2. Laboratory Tested Fire Resistance Design	ICC-SFSI	<i>Review UL fire resistive designfor each rated beam, column, or assembly.</i>
3. Schedule of Thickness	ICC-SFSI	Review approved thickness schedule
4. Surface Preparation	ICC-SFSI	Inspect surface preparation of steel prior to application of fireproofing
5. Application	ICC-SFSI	Inspect application offireproofing.
6. Curing and Ambient Condition	ICC-SFSI	Verify ambient air temperature and ventilation is suitable for application and curing offreproofing.
7. Thickness	ICC-SFSI	Test thickness offireproofing (ASTME605). Perform a set of thickness measurements for every 1,000 SF of floor and roof assemblies and on not less than 25% of rated beams and columns.
8. Density	ICC-SFSI	<i>Test the density offreproofing material</i> <b>(ASTM</b> E60.5).
9. Bond Strength	ICC-SFSI	<i>Test the cohesive/adhesive bond strength offireproofing ASTM E736). Perform not less than one testfor each 10,000SF.</i>
I0. Other:		

#### Page of

### **Wood Construction**

Item	Agency# (Qualif.)	Scope
<ol> <li>Fabricator Certification/ Quality Control Procedures</li> <li>Fabricator Exempt</li> </ol>		Inspect shopfabrication and quality control procedures for wood truss plant.
2. Material Grading		
3. Connections		
4. Framing and Details		
5. Diaphragms and Shearwalls		Inspect size, configuration, blocking andfastening of shearwalls and diaphragms. Verify panel grade and thickness.
6. PrefabricatedWood Trusses		Inspect thefabrication of wood trusses.
7. Permanent Truss Bracing		
8. Other:		

### Exterior Insulation & Finish Systems (EIFS)

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Material Submittals		
2. Condition of Substrate		
3. Application of Foam Plastic		
DUalu		
4. Application of Coatings		
5. Application of Mesh		
6. Ambient Condition and Curing		
7. Flashing and Joint Details		
8. Sealants/Caulks		
9. Other:		

### Mechanical & Electrical Systems

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Smoke Control		
2 Mechanical, HVAC & Piping		
3 Electrical System		
4. Other:		

## **Architectural Systems**

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
1. Wall Panels & Veneers		
2. Suspended Ceilings		
3. Access Floors	Ì	
4. Other:		
	2	



SECOND FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"



FIRST FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"







## DETAIL 2 SCALE : 1/4"= 1'-0" A-2

GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR SIZES AND
- GRADES PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS.
- CONT. TO VERIFY ALL MATERIALS/SPANS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

₩ŀ 31

₩ł 31

/17/05	AMENDMENTS
/15/05	AMENDMENTS
/08/04	FOR APPROVAL
DATE	DESCRIPTION
	/17/05 /15/05 /08/04 DATE





	CLIENT	158 GRANT STR PORTLAND, MAINE	REET		
		MISC. DETAILS	3		
DWENTS	4	4 UNIT CONVERSION			
DWENTS	DRAWN BY: SNS	SCALE: AS NOTED	DATE:	07-30-04	
PPROVAL			7		
CRIPTION	URAWING N	IOWREK A	-3	REV.	



FIRST FLOOR PLAN



SECOND FLOOR PLAN



THIRD FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

	T	
С	6/17/05	AMENDMENTS
B	4/15/05	AMENDMENTS
٨	8/08/04	FOR APPROVAL
REV.	DATE	DESCRIPTION

GENERAL NOTES:

 CALK OPENINGS AROUND PIPES, FIXTURES, AND OTHER ITEMS PROJECTING THROUGH FIRE RATED GYMSUM ASSEMBLYS FIRE TYPE F FIRE RATED CALK.



CLIENT		158	GR	ANT S	TREET	
		FR/ 4 UNI	AMIN T C	NG PL	AN RSION	
 DRAWN BY:	SNS	sc	IE:	AS NOTED	DATE:	07-09-04
 DRA	WING	NUM	BER		A-4	







SCALE : NTS

1. UL 263 - FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS.

2. UL 723 - TESTS FOR SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS OF BUILDING MATERIALS.

3. UL 1479 - FIRE TESTS OF THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOPS.

C 6/17/05 AMENDMENTS B 4/15/05 AMENDMENTS A 8/08/04 FOR APPROVAL 

GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR SIZES AND GRADES PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS.
- 2. CONT. TO VERIFY ALL MATERIALS/SPANS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
- 3. TWO LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS 24" O.C. WITH 1" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C.
- 4. RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO 2X10 WOOD JOISTS 16" O.C. WITH 6D COATED NAILS, 2" LONG, 0.113" SHANK, 17/64" HEAD.
- 5. CALK OPENINGS AROUND PIPES, FIXTURES, AND OTHER ITEMS PROJECTING THROUGH FIRE RATED GYMSUM ASSEMBLYS FIRE TYPE F FIRE RATED CALK. UL 1479 LISTED.











c	8/17/05	AMENDM
В	4/15/05	AMENDM
	8/08/04	FOR APP
REV	. DATE	DESCRI






<b></b>	TT	
-		
A	6/17/05	FOR APP
REV	DATE	DESCRI



- GENERAL NOTES

   1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN PINE, GRADE #2 OR BETTER AND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED ACO OR CH-B IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN WOOD-PRESERVERS' ASSOCIATION STAAMDS FOR GROUND CONTACT.

   2. ALL NAILS SHALL BE SPIRAL OR ANNULAR.

   3. ALL SOCRYS AND NAIL, SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED CALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

   4. ALL HARDWARE (JOIST HANGER, CAST-IN-PLACE POST INCHORS, ETC.) SHALL BE GALVANIZED WITH 185 OZ/SF OF ZINC. (G-185 CCANING) OR SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.

   5. DECKS CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THESE DRAWING ARE NOT APPROVED FOR FUTURE HOT TUB INSTALLATIONS.

   6. DECKS SHALL NOT BE ATTACHED TO HOUSE OVERHANCS, BAT WINDOWS, BRICK VENEERS, OR CHIMMENS.

   7. ALL DECKING MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPOSED OF 2/6 OR 5/4 (THX-CUARTER) BOARD TATCH DECKING TO EACH JOSTS TO AN ANGLE OF 45 DEGREES TO THE JOISTS. DECKING MUST HAVE A SPAN LENGTH SUCH THAT EACH BOARD BEARS ON A MINIMUM DF 4 JOSTS.

   8. SIDING OR THE EXTERNO FINISH SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE LEDGER BOARD. FLASHING IS REQUIRO AT ANY LEDGER BOARD CONNECTION TO A WALL OF WOOD FRAMEE CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE COMPOSED OF COPPER (ATTACHED LUSING CONPER INVELS). STAILESS STEEL, UN RESISTANT FLASTIC OR CALVANZED STEEL CONFID SHALL BUSING CONPER TAILS, STAILESS CONTING).

   8. JUNG SCREWS SHALL HAVE AN ANNUM DIMAETER OF 1/2 AND SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANZED OR STAILLESS STEEL LOACH LAG SCREW SHALL HAVE LAD (PILOT) HOLES DRILED AS FOLLOWS: 1) ORLL A 1/2' DAMETER HOLE INTO THE SOLID CONNECTION MATERIAL. OF THE EXISTING HOUSE. DO NOT DRILL A 1/2' DAMETER HOLE INTO THE SOLID CONNECTION MATERIAL.



	TYPI	CAL DECK DE -	TAILS	
	DRAWN BY: SNS	SCALE: AS NOTED	DATE: 0	06-30-04
SCRIPTION	DRAWING N	UMBER A	-11	REV.

REV. DATE

D







CLIENT         158         GRANT STREET           PORTLAND, MANE         SITE         PLAN           C         6/17/05         AMENDMENTS         4         UNIT         CONVERSION           B         4/15/05         AMENDMENTS         DRAWN BY:         SNS         SCALE:         AS NOTED         DATE:         07-15-04	ient 300 f Ints Age pipe ) base	psi concrete		STEPHEN SANDEBSON NO. 10274 STEPHEN NO. 10274 STEPHEN NO. 10274	
C         6/17/05         AMENOMENTS         DRAWN BY:         SNS         SCALE:         AS NOTED         DATE:         07-15-04				CLIENT 158 GRANT STREET PORTLAND, MAINE	—
C         6/17/05         AMENDMENTS           B         4/15/05         AMENDMENTS         DRAWN BY: SNS         SCALE:         AS NOTED         DATE: 07-15-04				SITE PLAN 4 UNIT CONVERSION	
I B 14/10/00 AMENUMENTS DATE OF TO THE OTHER OF TO THE OTHER	c	6/17/05	AMENDMENTS	DRAWN RY- SNS SCALE: AS NOTED DATE: 07-15-04	
	8	4/15/05 8/55/04			



C 4/15/05 AMMENDMENT B 2/21/05 AMMENDMENT A 11/08/04 FOR SITE PLAN AN REV. DATE DESCRIPTION

### ENEL NOTES:

- 1. TOPOGRAPHY-EXISTING AND PROPOSED IS SHOWN IN 2 FEET INTERVALS.
- 2. DESIGN OF INGRESS AND EGRESS OF VEHICLES TO AND FROM SITE ONTO PUBLIC STREET IS EXISTING.
- 3. CURB AND SIDEWALK IS EXISTING
- PUBLIC UTILITIES ARE EXISTING, WATER AND SEWER MAINS ARE EXISTING.
- 5. THERE ARE NO KNOWN STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATORY APPROVALS TO WHICH THIS PROJECT MAY BE SUBJECT TO.
- THERE ARE NO KNOWN DRAINAGE PROBLEMS OS DEFECTS WITH TOPOGRAPHY

EXISTING NON-CONFORMING



MAP AND LOT NO. 53-C-10

LOT SIZE = 4200 SF

BACK BAY PROPERTIES.LLC MANAGER: STEPHEN SANDERSON 878 NORTH ROAD NORTH YARMOUTH MAINE 04097

	CLIENT	CLENT 158 GRANT STREET PORTUND, MANE						
			4 l	SITE JNIT (	E PLAN CONVER	SION		
	DRAWN BY:	SNS		SCALE:	AS NOTED	DATE:	08-0	4-04
PPROVAL	DRA	WING	NU	JMBEF	5 5	5-1		A REV.



.



SECOND FLOOR PLAN

24'-0" 7-61 2'-10" 1 (A) $\langle A \rangle$ 9'-0" 9'-0" 3'-4" 3-6 8-F0L0 a-falo **MIARN** ש N.... 8'-7' ΠΠ 9'-5" 2'-10" 18'-4" a .....

THIRD FLOOR PLAN SCALE 1/4"=1"-0"



			PORTLAND, MAINE
	Ţ		RECONFIGURED FLOOR PLAN
C	6/17/05	AMENOMENTS	
B	4/15/05	AMENDMENTS	DRAWN BY: SNS SCALE: AS NOTED DATE: 07-30-04
A	8/08/04	FOR APPROVAL	DRAWING NUMBER A-1
REV.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	BILAWING NOMBER REV.

GENERAL NOTES:

SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR SIZES AND GRADES PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONT. TO VERIFY ALL MATERIALS/SPANS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

	DOOR SCHEDULE						
SYMB.	NODEL NUMBER	MANUFACTURER	NOMINAL SIZE	REMARKS			
1	4LT	STANLEY	3'-0°#6'-8"	EXTERIOR DOOR - STEEL 6 PANEL MOULDED WITH 12" SIDE LIGHT -			
2	4LT	STANLEY	3-0*6-8	exterior door - steel 6 panel moulded -			
3	2'8" X 80"	MASONITE	2/8 x 80° -	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR CASED 6 PANEL			
4	2'4" × 80"	MASONITE	2/4 x 80" -	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR CASED 6 PANEL			
5	e.o., x e.o.,	NASONITE	6'0" X 6'0" -	LEFT HAND INSING Patio door			
6	2' X 80"	MASONITE	2'X 80" 	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR 6 PANEL 81-FOLD			
0	3'6" X 80"	MASONITE	4' x 80"	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR 6 PANEL BI-FOLD			
8	5' X 80"	MASONITE	5' x 80"	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR 6 PANEL BI-FOLD			
9	2'6" X 80"	MASONITE	2/6 × 80" -	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR CASED 6 PANEL			

	W	INDOW	SCHE	DULE
SYMB.	MODEL NUMBER	MANUFACTURER	STILE	REMARKS
٨	SERIES 1000 R0 37 3/4" X 56 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	Double Hung	ECRESS CLEAR OPENING 5.70 FT*2 3/0 X 4/6 NOMINAL
ً®	SERIES 1000 R0 75 9/16" X 56 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	twin Double Hung	EGRESS OLEAR OPENING 5,70 FT*2 3/0 X 4/6 NOMINAL
©	SERIES 1100 R0 37 3/4" X 40 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	PICTURE WINDOW	- 3/0 x 3/2 NOMINAL
0	SERMES 2002 R0 36 1/2" X 35 1/2"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	SLIDING	- 3/0 x 3/0 Nominal
E	SERBES 1000 R0 25 3/4" X 40 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	DOUBLE- Hung	- - 2/0 x 3/2 Hommal.





SECOND FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR SIZES AND GRADES PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONT. TO VERIFY ALL MATERIALS/SPANS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

			CLIENT	CLENT 100 GRANT STREET					
			PORTLAND, MAINE						
			_		EXIS	TING	FLOOR	PLAN	
			_		4 1	INIT C	CONVERS	SION	
С	6/17/05	AMENDMENTS							
8	4/15/05	AMENDMENTS	DRAWN BY:	SNS		SCALE:	AS NOTED	DATE:	07-15-04
A	8/08/04	FOR APPROVAL		WINI	2 NI	IMREE	> A	-Z	
rev.	DATE	DESCRIPTION		** 11 * 1	5 110		\		REV.

2

A-2

SCALE : 1/4"= 1'-0"





DESCRIPTION







THIRD FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/4"=1"-9"

			CUENT	158 GRA PORTU	ANT STRE AND, MAINE	ET	
				FRAMIN	G PLAN	ON	
C	6/17/05	AMENOMENTS					
8	4/15/05	AMENOMENTS	DRAWN BY: SNS	SCALE:	AS NOTED	DAIE:	
٨	8/08/04	FOR APPROVAL	DRAWING	NUMBER	A	-4	
€V.	DATE	DESCRIPTION	DICAMIN				REV.

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES:

 CALK OPENINGS AROUND PIPES, FIXTURES, AND OTHER ITEMS PROJECTING THROUGH FIRE RATED GYMSUM ASSEMBLYS FIRE TYPE F FIRE RATED CALK.







TYPICAL STUDS & HEADER AROUND WALL OPENINGS



1. UL 263 - FIRE TESTS OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS.

2. UL 723 - TESTS FOR SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS OF BUILDING MATERIALS.

3. UL 1479 - FIRE TESTS OF THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOPS.



¢	6/17/05	AMENDMENTS
8	4/15/05	AMENDMENTS
٨	8/08/04	FOR APPROV
REV.	DATE	DESCRIPTIO

GENERAL NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR SIZES AND GRADES PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS.
- 2. CONT. TO VERIFY ALL MATERIALS/SPANS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
- 3. TWO LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS 24" O.C. WITH 1" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C.
- 4. RESILIENT FURRING CHANNELS APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO 2X10 WOOD JOISTS 16" O.C. WITH 6D COATED NAILS, 2" LONG, 0.113" SHANK, 17/64" HEAD.
- 5. CALK OPENINGS AROUND PIPES, FIXTURES, AND OTHER ITEMS PROJECTING THROUGH FIRE RATED GYMSUM ASSEMBLYS FIRE TYPE F FIRE RATED CALK. UL 1479 LISTED.



T	╴╒ <del>╓╶╝┍╓╻╝╔╝╝╝╝╝╝╝╝╝╝</del>	Ϊ
•		•

.

.











AMENDMENT
/05 AMENOMENTS
/04 FOR APPR
TE DESORIP





	С	4/15/05	AMMENDMENT
1	8	2/21/05	AMMENOMENT
	٨	11/08/04	FOR SITE PLAN
	REV.	DATE	DESCRIPTION

DRAWING NUMBER

AREV.

S-1





#### CENERAL NOTES

- GENERAL NOTES
  1. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN IPINE, GRADE #2 OR BETTER AND SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED ACQ OR CH-B IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN WOOD-PRESERVERS' ASSOCIATION STAALROS FOR GROUND CONTACT.
  2. ALL NAMES SHALL BE SPRAL OR ANAULAR.
  3. ALL SCREWS AND NAL SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED CALVANCED OR STAINLESS STEEL.
  4. ALL HARDWARE (JOST HANGER, CAST-NI-PLACE POST MICHORS, ETC.) SHALL BE GALVANIZED WITH 1.85 OL/SF OF ZINC (G-185 COATING) OR SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.
  5. DECKS CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THESE DRAINE ARE NOT APPROVED FOR FUTURE HOT TUB INSTALLATIONS.
  6. DECKS CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THESE DRAINE ARE NOT APPROVED FOR FUTURE HOT TUB INSTALLATIONS.
  7. ALL DECKING MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPOSED OF 2/6 OR 5/4 (THX-CULARTER) BOARD. ATTACH DECKING TO EACH JOIST IN THE 2-80 NALS OR 2-#6 SOREWS. DECKING MAY THE PROME AND ANAULE PERPENDICULAR TO THE JOIST TO AN ANGLE OF 450 DEGRESS TO THE JOISTS. DECKING MAST HAVE AS PAIN LENGTH SUCH THAT EACH BOARD BEARS ON A MINIMUM OF 4 JOISTS.
  8. SDING OR THE EXTERDED FOR FIRST STEED MUST BE REMOVED PROR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE LEDGER BOARD. PLASHING IS REQUIRED AT MICH DECKING TO STAIL BE COMPOSED OF COPER (MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPOSED TO THE ASTAIL SEX STEEL MAY RESISTANT FLUSTS.
  8. SDING ON THE EXTERD RING STEED MUST BE REMOVED PROR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE LEDGER BOARD. PLASHING IS REQUIRED AT ANY LEDGER BOARD CONNECTION TO A WALL OF WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE COMPOSED OF COPER (ATTACHED USING CONNECTION TO A WALL OF WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE COMPOSED SHALL HAVE AND MUST BE REMOVED PROR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE LEDGER BOARD. PLASHING IS REQUIRED AT MINI LEDGER BOARD CONNECTION TO A WALL OF WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE COMPOSED OF COPER (ATTACHED USING CONNECTION TO A WALL OF WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE COMPOSED OF COPER (ATTACHED USING CONNECTION TO A WALL OF WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE LOW AS SOLID WAT AND LANGER FOR TO THE SOLID C





		-
٨	6/17/05	FOR A
	5.4 TT	



812

94

104

116

120

122

124

125

# COMPANY FOOD PACKERS

ALSO SEA FOODS, VEGETABLES, SPECIALTIES 45 WATER ST. Tel. 2-8341

1955-FRED. L. TOWER COMPANIES I Right 1
I Right 1
I Right 1
I Street-Cont. 1
Mrs Arthemise LeBianc apt 7 Avard B Card apt 8 Δ3-2783 Mrs Yvonne P Fegan apt 9
Ruby C Hawkins apt 10 Δ3-2110 Robert P Framis apt 11 Cacile D Ferland apt 12 Δ3-0140
St Leonard J MacDowell Stephen W Bickford Andrew Adler Δ5-2068
Joseph Oransky Δ2-8776 H Herman Stevens Δ2-4035 Mrs Mary Bioux
Waiter J Buszell jr Mrs Estelle Plourde Mrs Midfred Dearborn Bdgar J Chase Δ5-1819 Mrs Lydia Hilchey
Kenneth W Fossett Δ2-0250 Michael L Foley Δ3-6750
John H Sullivan Δ3-2115
MELLEN STREET creases
George J Bolduc Δ2-4461 Joseph H Green 0
The Ulysses apts Roger C Quinn apt 1 Δ4-0249 Anara B McGinnis apt 2 Δ4-9702 Hugh C Smith apt 3 Δ4-9375 Mrs Florence C Clark apt 4 Δ3-2786 Georgia M Trott apt 5 Leslie J Davis apt 6 Δ2-2128 Joseph W Chesley apt 7 Δ3-8563 Brian L King apt 8 Δ2-2971
John M Kearns Δ2-6006
Idmes A Colley Δ3-6740
Ward Baking Co garage Grappin W Chesley Δ5-0054 Louis Smith Aliert Railis Δ5-5480
Joseph M Greeney Δ5-0054 Louis Smith Aliert Railis Δ5-5480
Mrs Katherine M Carey Δ2-6895 Paul Coke
Joseph M Greeney Δ4-0424
Mrs Katherine M Carey Δ2-6895 Paul Coke
Joseph M Greeney Δ4-0424
Michael J Couley Δ2-7923 Robert M Greeney Δ5-0212 Mrs Blisabeth B Hamilton Δ3-8773
Mrs Katherine M Carey Δ2-6895 Paul Coke
Joseph F McDonald Δ4-8595 Charles W Griffiths
Joseph F McDonald Δ4-8595 Briants St Greaney Δ2-6895 Paul Coke
Joseph F McDonald Δ4-8595 Briants St Greaney Δ2-6928 Robert M Greaney Δ4-0124
Mrs Katherine M Carey Δ2-0231
Joseph F McDonald Δ4-8595 Briants St Weithins
James J Ridge Jr © Daniel J Hegarty Δ4-2558 Hirlis L Brown Δ3-3465 George W Fowler Δ3-5203 Donald F Landry
Mrs Edma B Steward Philip L Brown Δ4-9118 William Whitmore jr
Michael B Steward Philip L Brown A4-9118 Left Right Left Right Left Right 158 Mrs Marion P Bulger apt 13 William S Bourke apt 14 Arthur C Thompson apt 15 Mrs Harriet Ladew apt 16 Manley Doughty apt 17 Cecclia F Brown nurse and h apt Grant Street-Cont. Mrs Genevieve Hutchings Δ4-7205 Carl N Moulton The vans Apts 159 The Yana Apts
Mrs Jennie F Weinstein apt 1 Δ2-0386 Thomas Lishness apt 2 Mrs Bose D McLeod apt 3 Δ2-3148 William J Parker apt 4 Joseph Pesce apt 5 Mrs Jesse Harvey apt 6 Rodney Copeland apt 7 Patrick McDonough apt 8 Beatrice E Cole apt 9 Irving Gottsch apt 10 Evelyn Garvin apt 11 Barbara Lemieux apt 11 John Lucey apt 12 Mrs Fern Gilbert apt 14 Wilfred Noel apt 15 Barl A Farwell apt 16 Arthur W MacKenzle apt 19
160 William J Roy Θ 161 Lewis H Brown Δ4-7206 163 Everett W Kinnie 164 Adelard M Chasse Δ3-0677 165 Everett W Kinnie 166 Gary V Downs © Δ4-0054 171 James R Cavallaro 171 James R Cavallaro 176 Wendell E Green Frank K Payer Samuel Cook
177 Frederic H Lax Δ3-6594 Glen O Shumate. 159 The Vans Apts Mrs Jennie F Weinstein apt 1 18 George H Martelle apt 19 Louis W Manning Thomas A Kelley Mrs Cora L Rand Mitchell E Westort Δ3-4842 Carl Smith Δ3-7743 John F McGovern Δ4-9459 5 The Fenwick Apts Mrs Ida M Waterhouse apt 1 Δ4-3213 128 130 133-185 Ar-3213 Harold T Keating apt 2 Mrs Cora L Brown apt 3 Mrs Marion W Kenney apt 4  $\Delta 4$ -9156 Lawrence H Carroll apt 5 A3-4528 Walter Higgins jr bldg supt Walter Higgins jr bldg supt apt 6 Russell H Berry apt 7 A3-3048 John S Woods apt 8 A4-5273 Mary A Flynn apt 9 Mrs Elizabeth Elliott apt 10 Pauline G Dimocks apt 11 A5-1571 Jennie M Larrabee apt 12 Clarence M Nealey apt 13 James E Levecque apt 14 A3-5580 John S Quattertoni apt 15 Mrs Helen R Neuts apt 16 Everett Traynor apt 17 Aubrey E Lincoln apt 18 A5-0025 Herbert Miller apt 19 George M Fraiser apt 1 Martin Jennings jr apt 2 A4-7638 Samuel Cook Frederic H Lax A3-6394 Glen O Shumate Bobert A Ennis Richard Wilcox apt 1 Marie D Argraves apt 2 Sylvia Hays apt 3 Michael M Levesque apt 4 Teni Kaylowski ant 5 177 180 134-186 Martin Jennings jr apt 2 Δ4-7658 John A MacKeil apt 3 Mrs Wilma Curtis apt 4 Δ2-2620 Stephen M Walker apt 5 Δ2-4122 182 Frank A Murphy apt 6 George M Rhaisdell Δ3-4621 Marshall D Blaisdell © Sylvia Hays apt 3
Michael M Levesque apt 4
Toni Kaylowski apt 5
Joseph J Petrogallo apt 6
Frank Malankia apt 7
Bichard Erickson apt 8
Mrs Alma Levesque apt 9
Mrs Patricia Grant apt 10
Mrs Joanne Weaver apt 11
183 Edith M Hanson ④ Δ2-5846
Gertrude F Hanson ④ Δ2-5846
Mrs Mary A Rioux Δ2-8932
Charles L Hussey Δ2-4158
6 Ezbon A Foshay
Mrs Mary A Callan ④ Δ2-1084
191 Bartley P Flaherty ⑥ Δ3-1550
22 William H Gore
Edward E Tryner
James R Glibert
193 John E Currier Δ3-8421
Walter Dunsmore
201 James Langella jr Δ2-7290 140 142 Mrs Flora Rogan Allen M Vose Keller L Galen Keller L Galen 143 Mrs Blanche Davis apt 1 Vacent apt 2 Mary A Woodill apt 3 Clement J Clough apt 4 Carroli A Crimmin jr apt 5 Mrs Maude E Beal apt 6  $\Delta 3$ -5589 Doris H Bray apt 7  $\Delta 2$ -1718 George W Bowman apt 8  $\Delta 3$ -3516 Oscar F Hunt real est and h apt 9  $\Delta 3$ -6141 Mrs Elizabeth S Coombs apt 10  $\Delta 5$ -2029 198 198 A5-2029 Mrs Barbara Brooks apt 11 Aris Daroara Drocks apt 11  $\Delta 4.8331$ Florence I Barbour apt 12 Lee W Templeton apt 13 Richard Buck apt 14 Mrs Mary Hay apt 15 Mrs Dorothy M Whiting apt 16  $\Delta 2.5174$ Mrs Edna B Steward Philip L Brown Δ4-9118 William Whitmore jr GRASMERE ROAD 

 Mrs Dorotny M Whiting apt 16
 WARD 8

 Δ2-5174
 WARD 8

 Harold S Quinby apt 17 Δ2-0781
 From 38 Deerfield road to 381 Forest

 Mrs Herbert Blakeley apt 18
 avenue

 Charles M Higgins apt 10
 6

 Lloyd E Feberhart apt(20)
 7

 Leon M Leavitt Δ3-0353

 William Waltmore ir The Harding Apts Hannah White apt 1 Edgar L Bennett apt 2 Edgar L Bennett apt 2 Edgar A Bennett apt 2 Eli Posner © A3-7150 Leon M Leavitt A3-0353 Mrs Sadie D Grossman © A3-0568 Donald H McGovern A5-2116 7 h apt 3 A2-2773 Thomas F Foley apt 4 A3-4095 Herbert H Carr apt 5 Joseph Daicy apt 6 Mrs Mary J Laffin apt 7 A3-3684 John W McClain apt 8 Vacant apt 6 144 Mike's Market A5-1242 Mrs Ida J Mullin A2-3680 8 144 DEEBING AVENUE crosses DEERING AVENUE crosses The Dora Apts John A Paquette apt 1 <u>03-0877</u> Frank W Robinson apt 2 Thomas E Brewster apt 3 Patricia Barton apt 4 John M Phee apt 5 George E Tibbetts apt 6 Lewis P Hutchinson apt 7 Vinson H Brown apt 8 Iona Nelson apt 9 George F Brewer apt 10 The Vans Ants 152 Clarence E Sweeney A2-1486 Stuart K Stairs Mrs Anabelle Horeyseck @ 11 Yacant apt 9 Merris Kallus apt 10 Katherine Bradford apt 11 John L Bodge apt 12 <u>A</u>2-0272 Mrs Esther M Singer apt 13 Mrs Anabelle Horeyseck © Q4-3185
Charles A Anifant <u>A3-6205</u>
Nathan Chandler © <u>Q4-3188</u>
15 Mrs Edith M Stuart © <u>Q4-1653</u>
Harry J Higgins <u>A3-3306</u>
J K Guy Johnstone © <u>Q4-6535</u> 14 Mrs Esther II Singer apt 13 127-129 The Marivin Apts Bruce L Bellinger apt 1 Alfred L Cates apt 2 A2-7293 Harry R Wardwell apt 3 Bichard D Gordon apt 4 James A Clark apt 5 A2-8876 Gary B Gaudet apt 6 Elmer E Powers apt 7 Arthur D Tighe apt 8 Stanley H Eaton apt 9 John F Burchill apt 10 Mrs Madelyn Foster apt 11 Frank Blanchard apt 12 16 George F Brewer apt 10 The Vans Apts Horace Brown apt 1 Charles Ligon apt 2 William Kennedy apt 3 Samuel G Varney apt 4 William Wood apt 5 Gilbert Howard apt 6 James Reynolds apt 7 Mrs Ellen LeVandrevil apt 8 Mrs Norman Reeves apt 9 GRAY STREET 157 WARD 6 From 64 Park to 91 Clark 2 Katahdin Apts Douglas C Constantine (basement) Mrs Mollie Weinberg prop apt 1 Also and a constantine apt 2 Mrs Jane Baudone apt 3 A4-1884

Left Right Addie Lord apt 4 Mrs Evelyn Smart apt 5 Zane A McConnell apt 6 Louis Kaplan gro <u>A2-9236</u> Vacant Left Right Louis Kapian gro 42-9200 Vacant Ernest Porell apts Clarence Sawyer apt 1 Gertrude M Piper apt 2 Raymond Barter apt 3 William Strauss ٦Ň Raymond Barter apt 3 11 William Strauss John Varnum Clarence A Pennell Everett Libby Elimer W Davis Mrs Myrtle B Fortler Brerett E Ladd Braest Porell spts Clement L Bernier Harold Coffin (hasement) Martin Costello William Gregory Mrs Florence Arsenault Joe Murphy 13 Clarence & Call Lester McPhail Carlton K Antone Raiph McGarvey Mrs Lelia B Smith Ernest Poreli apts Walter C Perry Cedric Brackett Kraily N Touloumis 15 Ernest Poreli apts Deimont Smith Walter Hodgdon Winnifted W Perkins Louis A Perry Walter C Corbett Mrs Roberta Gray Ernest Porel apts Mrs Roberta Gray Ernest Porel apts Minifted W Perkins Louis A Perry Walter C Corbett Mrs Roberta Gray Ernest Porel apts Mrs Mary A Ferguson Bernice Stoddard Floyd Williams William Dick 17 John N Matty A2-5585 98 11 100 12 14 16 Bernice Bround and Floyd Williams
Floyd Williams
William Dick
17 John N Matty A2-5535
19 Mrs Eva D Perkins Margaret L Chase Vacant
Mrs Mary P Brewster © A4-0516
21 Henry O Fontaine Alfred L Murphy
Mrs Bita A Sheehan A4-1215
31 STATE STERET creases
41 Francis L Hayes © A3-3447
8 St Dominic's School (Cath)
41 Francis L Hayes © A3-3447
2 St Dominic's School (Cath)
45 Allison F Galen apt 1 Chester V Perry apt 2 Gedon Dube apt 3 William L Hamilton apt 4 © A4-9671
49 Mrs Hannah C Bennett © A2-0031 20 22 34 42 Mrs Hannah C Bennett Δ2-0031 Mrs Lauretta E Mudgett Δ4-0015 John J Lydon Δ4-1842 Thomas P Coyne Δ3-5808 Frederick Dobson Δ3-9411 WINTER STREET crosses Mrs Olive Murphy @ Δ4-2002 Vacant ΧĤ 52 55 58 82 31 84 Mrs Viola Kyder Anthony Puna
67 Anthony E Quatrano © <u>A2-8894</u> Edward F Clifford <u>A3-2455</u> Mrs Elizabeth Walsh © <u>A3-88955</u> Philip T Peverada <u>A4-7138</u>
71 Frank O King phys and h <u>A2-0611</u> 38 70 Frank O King phys and  $\Delta^{2-9611}$ Benjamin Warsaski Mrs Anna F Douglas © Philip J Vasier  $\Delta^{2-4863}$ George S Brown  $\Delta^{3-2251}$ George F Shaw  $\Delta^{3-4837}$ Mrs Velva V Tibbetts Mrs Rose Alpert Gray Street Grocery BRACKETT STREET 39 72 40 74 **40%** 41 75 77 Gray Street Grocery
79 BRACKETT STREET crosses
81 Mrs Rose J Unham 

Δ4-3749
Patrick Foley Δ2-8413
85 Henry P Manning Δ2-9673
Agnes A McGee 

Δ2-9677
87 Michael J Graney
Mrs Mary E Graney Δ2-8171
Children Q Δ2-8071 42 44 Arthur N Stilphen @ A2-8971 90 91 Henry Sawyer Sadie C Foley @ Δ4-2342 48

GRAYHURST PARK WARD 7 -UNACCEPTED-From 28 Storer 10 Jack Spencer @ A5-1195 12 Milton V Smith @ A3-3220 GRAYSTONE PLACE-PEAKS ISLAND From Reed av northerly GREELEY STREET WARD 8 WARL 5 —UNACCEPTED— From 39 Mitton to Sewall 35 Lorenzo A Savard © Δ2-1754 — POWSLAND STREET creases Patrick J Feeney © Δ3-0996 — DAVIS STREET crosses GREEN AVENUE Ward 8 From 53 Rowe avenue to Riverview st GREEN'S LANE WARD 5 -UNACCEPTED-From 241 Forest avenue GREENLAWN AVENUE WARD 9 -UNACCEPTED-From Hillcrest av to Rowe av **GREENLEAF STREET** 

WARD 2

WARD 2
WARD 2
From 15 Oxford to 42 Fox
7 Martin J Derrig jr © (1.5-1143)
8 Fred M Hayman
Joseph W Kennedy (1.4-1182)
10 Marvin L Bragdon (2.2-3093)
14 Joseph W Kennedy (1.4-1182)
10 Marvin L Bragdon (2.2-3093)
14 Joseph W Larrabee
(rear) Mrs Harriett D Sawyer
15 Mrs Florence H Stone
Mrs Grace M Benwell (1.4-0450)
Mrs Amanda C Mahoney (1.4-0450)
17 MONROE STREET crosses
19 American Oil Co garage
21 Antonio J Margino (3.4-5203)
Mrs Sarah B Connolly (3.4-5203)
Mrs Sarah B Connolly (3.4-5203)
Mrs Sarah B Connolly (3.4-5203)
Mrs Margaret Devaney
Philip N Burke
30 J Horace Whelton
Mrs Margaret Devaney
Henry J Lynch
31 Lawrence E Derine
Lillian M Beardon (3.2-4155) Vacant Thomas E Willette Donald A Collelo Joseph H Libby Walter H Sargent James E Ward A2-9804 Winfred C Bortell A4-9221

Michael E Curran A3-2281 Joseph A Willette

PORTLAND STREET DIRECTORY-1955

Left Right 481/2 50 52

Thomas w L McLonough Δ4-0678
97 Stanley MacLeod John J O'Malley Δ4-9184 Joseph C Cullinan @ Δ4-0942 Andrew J Carlista Δ2-4422 Bichard B Marr Δ4-6618

HALET STREET

WARD 8 -UNACCEPTED-From Lucas to Cobb 6 Dana Cook 9 Clarence Wass ⊙ Δ3-6578

HALL COURT

WARD 4 WARD 4 --UNACCEPTED--From 80 Chestnut to Cedar 1 Harry H Poley 3 Raiph W Nowell © Δ5-0460 4 Cedric E Patterson © Robert R Collins

HALL STREET WARD 9

TOP	From 31	Wellwood rd
Jer	11	Herbert H McBride @ A4.0549
0450	12	Carlyle M Horne @ A2.5194
-0100	15	Albert J Matthews @ A4.000
	16	Harold L Arno @ A3.8960
	19	George E Weathershee
.2581		Δ4-0053
	20	F Franklin Grant A4-7595
	24	Reuben H Doughty @ A2-6640
	25	John A Hay @ A2-8403
	29	Richard H Bogh @ A3-1824
	30	James Napier @ A3-9517
	34	Fred R Miller @ A3-3105
	85	Howard G Annas jr @ A3-1815
	38	Edwin P Currier @ A2-6878
	89	Herman Boxer @ A3-1646
	43	Donald H Burkill @ 43-4455
	99	Earl W Bonney @ 43-2267
155		
		HAMBLET AVENUE
		WARD

8010		TT ANNUL V
9219	From 17	A Browtown at the T
	P10m 11	o prentwood to Lucas
	90	Henry Norden carp and h @
		Δ2-8908
	55	Mrs Reverly E Hunton
		A9 0550
3-3977	80	14-0000
		Raymond T Harrington @
		Δ2-6159
314	74	Charles E Jackson @
114	82	Charles E Coffin C An seao
14	09	Cuarica in Contin (9) (13-2038
	04	Horace A Hayward () A3-075
		ALBA STREET ends
	98	Harry T Foote @ A2-0844
		MAREL STREFT
		MATHET THE CONTRACT
	7137	ADDLINE STREET ends
	-UNA	CCEPTED from here to end-

### HAMMOND STREET WARD 2

From 6	25	Fox to 14 Gould Robert B Whitcomb
10		Rocco J DiDonato Luigi DiMillo © A4-8679

Mrs Margaret Johnson Mrs Mary A Mulkern Δ3-9436 Patrick J Kane Vrancis J Pettis Δ4-9143 Raymond P Carter Thurbur H Burns

GREENVILLE AVENUE

WARD 9 --UNACCEPTED-From Thurlow to Wadco (dummy street)

GREENWOOD STREET\_

PEAKS ISLAND From New Island avenue to waterfront

GROVE STREET

WARD 9 --UNACCEPTED-From bey 427 Riverside to dead end 8 Theodore Brooks 9 Edward H Lotbrop © A4-1665 12 George A McCallum A4-6343 14 Asa T Worcester © 15 Adelbert C Buck © A4-1363 16 Louis Ezzio © Vacant

GUILFORD COURT WARD 6

-UNACCEPTED-From 32 Park 2 George A Goodeill Martin A Stratton A3-3380



# **Special Cases**

Item	Agency # (Qualif.)	Scope
	- -	

# **Instructions** – Preparation of the Statement of Special Inspections

# 1. Who Prepares the Form:

The program of inspection and testing for a project should be prepared by the Registered Design Professional (RDP) that is in responsible charge of the building system requiring inspections and testing. The Structural Engineer of Record (SER) should prepare the sections required for the structural elements such as foundations, concrete, structural steel, etc. The Architect and MEP Engineer of Record should prepare the corresponding sections of the SSI for the building systems that they are responsible for. For further explanation, please refer to the "Guide to Special Inspections and Quality Assurance".

# 2. The Front Page:

- 2-1. At the top of the page indicate the project name and location as they appear on the Contract Documents, provide the Owner's name (individual, private company, municipality, government agency, etc.), and indicate the Design Professional In Responsible Charge. This should be the RDP in responsible charge of the building systems for which this Statement of Special Inspections is being prepared. See explanation in item 1 above.
- 2-2. Next, read the first paragraph and check the box below indicating the discipline(s) that this **SSI** will encompass (Structural, Architectural, Mechanical/Electrical/Plumbing, or Other).
- 2-3. After reading the remaining paragraphs, the RDP must indicate the frequency of "Interim Reports" required from the Special Inspection Coordinator for the project. This can be indicated directly on the page, i.e. "weekly", or the adjacent box can be checked to attach a more specific schedule.
- 2-4. Near the bottom of the page, the RDP must print, sign, and date the form, and stamp the form with their professional seal in the box provided,
- **2-5.** The Owner or Owner's agent must sign and date the front page after the SSI has been completed by the RDP.
- 2-6. The Building Official must sign and date the form upon acceptance.
- **3.** Page 2 Schedule of Inspection and Testing Agencies:
  - 3-1. The top of the page lists all of the categories of building systems with a box next to each. The RDP must check the boxes for *only* the building systems that are going to be covered in this SSI. A completed inspection program page must be attached for each building system that is checked off. (See instruction #5 below.)
  - 3-2. The chart below is where the members of the Special Inspection Program are listed. Their names, addresses, telephone numbers, and emails should be filled out in the appropriate boxes. If the Inspectors and Testing Agencies have not been determined yet, the RDP can fill in the boxes with "To Be Determined".
- **4.** Page 3 Quality Assurance Plan:
  - 4-1. The RDP must review sections 1705 and 1706 in Chapter 17 of the IBC to determine if the project requires a Quality Assurance Plan for the seismic force and wind force resisting systems and components.
  - **4-2.** The RDP must indicate whether or not a Quality Assurance Plan is required by filling in the information requested on the page. It is only necessary to provide descriptions

of the seismic and wind force resisting systems if it is determined that a Quality Assurance Plan is required.

- 5. Inspection Program Pages For Each Building System:
  - 5-1. There is a page attached for each building system where the RDP identifies the inspection requirements of each system. Fill out the pages for *only* the building systems included in this SSI. <u>Do not</u> include blank pages for building systems not covered under this SSI.
  - 5-2. Indicate the inspection or testing firm (Agency #) that will perform each inspection task. The Agency # is the number listed next to the Inspector or Testing Laboratory on the chart on page 2 of the **SSI**.
  - 5-3. Indicate the required qualifications of the Inspector for each inspection. A list of qualifications of Lnspectors and testing technicians is provided on page 4 of the SSI for reference. The RDP may require additional qualifications beyond the ones listed if they feel it is appropriate. Suggested qualifications have been included for consideration. The RDP must determine what qualifications are appropriate for the particular project and confirm that the selected agency employs individuals with the specified qualifications.
  - **5-4.** The scope of each inspection must be filled in by the RDP. The editable text provided in italics reflects the code mandated minimum inspection requirements designated in section 1704 of IBC Chapter 17. The editable text does <u>not</u> include the inspections requirements for seismic and wind resisting systems listed in sections 1705 through 1708. The RDP must determine if the project falls under the requirements of sections 1705 to 1708 and add the required inspections to the building systems. The final scope of the inspections required for the project must be determined by the RDP.
  - **5-5.** Descriptions of all inspections must include the required frequency of each inspection or test.







THIRD FLOOR PLAN



	<u></u>	
c	6/17/05	AMENDMENTS
B	4/15/05	AMENDMENTS
A	8/08/04	FOR APPROVAL
RE,V.	DATE	DESCRIPTION

# GENERAL NOTES:

1. SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR SIZES AND GRADES PER CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2. CONT. TO VERIFY ALL MATERIALS/SPANS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

	C	DOOR SO	CHEDU	JLE
SYMB.	MODEL NUMBER	MANUFACTURER	NOMINAL	REMARKS
0	4LT	STANLEY	3*-0*x6'-8*	EXTERIOR DOOR - STEEL 6 PANEL MOULDED WITH 12" SIDE LIGHT
2	<b>4</b> LT	STANLEY	3'-0"x6'-8"	EXTERIOR DOOR - STEEL 6 PANEL MOULDED -
3	2'8" X 80"	MASONITE	2/8 x 80"	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR CASED 6 PANEL
4	2'4" X 80"	MASONITE	2/4 x 80" -	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR CASED 6 PANEL
5	6'0" X 6'0"	MASONITE	e.o. X e.o.	LEFT HAND INSWING PATIO DOOR
6	2' X 80"	MASONITE	2" X 80" -	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR 6 PANEL BI-FOLD
0	3'6" X 80"	MASONITE	4" x 80"	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR
8	5' X 80"	MASONITE	5' x 80"	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR 5 PANEL BR-FOLD
9	2'6" X 80"	MASONITE	2/6 x 80"	HOLLOW CORE INTERIOR CASED 6 PANEL

	W	INDOW	SCHE	DULE
SYMB.	MODEL NUMBER	MANUFACTURER	STALE	REMARKS
A	SERIES 1000 R0 37 3/4" X 56 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	Double- Hung	ECRESS CLEAR DPENING 5.70 FT <sup>+</sup> 2 3/0 X 4/6 NOMINAL
๎๎฿	SERIES 1000 R0 75 9/16" X 56 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	twin Double Hung	EGRESS CLEAR OPENING 5.70 FT*2 3/0 X 4/6 NOMINAL
©	SERIES 1100 RO 37 3/4" X 40 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	PICTURE	- - 3/0 x 3/2 nominal
0	SERIES 2802 R0 36 1/2" x 35 1/2"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	SLIDING WINDOW	- 3/0 x 3/0 nominal
Ð	series 1000 ro 25 3/4" x 40 3/4"	AMERICAN CRAFTSMAN	Double- Hung	- - 2/0 x 3/2 nominal





A-1

DRAWING NUMBER



Strengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life ... www.portlandmaine.gov

Lee Urban-Director & Planning and Development Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

March 22,2005

Stephen Sanderson Back Bay Properties, LLC 878 North Road North Yarmouth, ME 04096

reconfigued The entre poject 5/05

# **RE:** 158 Grant Street – **053-C-010** – R-6 Zone – application #04-1306

Dear Mr. Sanderson,

I **am** in receipt of your recently submitted plans on March 16,2005 intended to supplement your application to build additions and to change the use of this property from two dwelling units to four dwelling Units. Your permit was denied previously on 9/27/04 due to not meeting Land Use Zoning Ordinance requirements. After reviewing your recently submitted plans, your permit application is still deemed denied because the revision are not meeting the Land Use **Zoning** Ordinance requirements.

You are currently proposing a rear addition which will be less than one (1) foot from the side property line instead of the ten (10) foot required under section 14-139. Your front set back fkom your newly proposed addition is only eight (8) foot instead of the ten (10) foot required under 14-139. I am not seeing any back-up evidence to use the averaging provision allowed within that same section.

Your revised plans show **an** additional **story** extending upward onto the existing building. Section 14-436 would only permit **an** 80% increase for that extension. There **has** been no information submitted showing how this proposal would meet the requirements of section 14-436.

Your parking plan **only** shows five parking spaces. You are required to show one parking space for each existing dwelling unit **and** two parking spaces for each new dwelling unit, or six parking spaces instead of the five shown.

No further information was submitted concerning the right of way shown on a previous submitted **survey.** It will be necessary to submit written information concerning the right of way.

You have the right to appeal my decision. If you wish to exercise your right to appeal, you have thirty days from the date of this letter in which to appeal. If you should fail to do so, my decision is binding and not subject to appeal. Please contact this office for the necessary paperwork that is required to file **an** appeal.

Very truly yours,

1 Ma Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

Cc: Sarah Hopkins, Planning File

From:	Marge Schmuckal
To:	Sarah Hopkins
Date:	Thu, Jun 9,2005 11:02 AM
Subject:	158 Grant Street

# Sarah,

I'm almost ready to sign off on this conversion from 2 to 4 dwelling units. Stephen Sanderson **has** managed to pull this off. There are just two things that he needs to supply to me. I need the siting **cf** the buildings on either side of him in order to use the front averaging provision. And his six **cars** parking in the rear are presently only allowed 6.67 feet **of** width each. One of those spaces may be located within the driveway. I will probably be getting the updated information today, so that I can sign off on it.

Marge

From:	Marge Schmuckal
To:	PENNY LITTELL; Sarah Hopkins
Date:	Wed, Dec 15,200412:13 PM
Subject:	158 Grant Street

Sarah, The building history confirms that this currently is a legal **two** family. They can add two units without tripping a subdivision review. Hopefully Penny agrees. I am checking their revised plans to see if they now meet the minimum size apartment requirements. Marge



Vew

	ame and address.	BLOTET Resite Co. T-	Within Fire Limits?	108 Dist. No. 8	
Contractor's name and	address not	let	a 26. St. te St.	Telephone 6879	
Architect's name and ad	dress			Telephone	
Proposed use of buildi	ng Z GET PATH	20			
Other buildings on sam	ie lot 2 fand	ly duelling house		No. families	
Plans filed as part of the	us application?	706			
Estimated cost \$ 400.			No. of sheets	1	
	Descriptio			Fee \$ .75	
MaterialN	0 stories 11	n of Present Building	g to be Altered		
Last use		earStyle of	roof	Roofing	
andar and an and a second s	0			No. families	, HORE
	Gen	eral Description of Ne	w Work		
- o erect 5 our fr	time garage 201	<b>z 30!</b>	NOT	Run-	
			UX,	LOSING REPORE	
			$\sim$	AS WAIVED	
			Ren	DCATE	
		na et della .		Contractor and the second	
the Areating Association	nt does not include inst	History O Chesting Street and	ich is to be taken		
		Details of New Wor			
Size, front SO	lenth 201	Heght	mage grade to top of a		
To be enough a set of the	N	a. stories Height av	crage grade to highest n		
- V DC CLCCCCC OR SOLID OF		87. Sol 이상권 등 가슴 관련 운영을 벗을 수 있다.		III II TON IN INC.	
Material of foundation			uth or rock?	h loor loor	
Material of foundation	osder poste	Clad c	uth or rock?	hint of root 100 and 100	
Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kinc of Roof	Oeder poste	Thickness,, top Height	bottom	ka int of root	
Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kinc of Roof flet	Secar poste	Thickness,, top Height tot_1; Roof covering	bottom <u>bottom</u> <u>bottom</u>	ss	
Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kinc. of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat	Rise per for Material of chin	Thickness,, top Height totRoof covering meys	bottom Thickne g Astinit roofing of linin	bint of root 104	
Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kinc of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts for a	Rise per fo	Thickness, top      Height      Height      Koof covering      meys      Type of fuel	bottom Thickne g As the 1 t roofing of linin Is gas fitting in	ss	
Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kinc of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts_fix6 Material columns	Rise per for Material of chin	Thickness,, top Height totRoof covering meys Type of fuel t or ledger board?	bottom 	ss	
Material of foundation	Coccar posts Cocc	Thickness, top Height totRoof covering meys Type of fuct t or ledger board? Size	bottom 	ss	
Material of foundation	Rise per for Material of chine Material of chine	Thickness,, top Height tot Roof covering meys Type of fuel t or ledger board? Size kt+16" O. C. Girders 6x8	bottom 	ss	
Material of foundation	Rise per for the second s	Thickness, top Height totRoof covering meys — Type of fuel t or ledger board? Size x4-16* O. C. Girders 6x8 piece in cross section.	bottom 	ss Stass C lint. 4ab. Solved? very floor and flat roof	
Material of foundation	Rise per for      Material of chine     Material of chine     Material of chine     Sets      Gers      Group partitions) 2:     corner posts all one     1st floor      Ist floor	Thickness, top Height totRoof covering meys Type of fuel t or ledger board? Size Size Size Size Size piece in cross section. T2nd 2-1	bottom Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne and the second seco	ss	
Material of foundation Material of underpinning Kinc of Roof No. of chimneys Kind of heat Corner posts fix6 Material columns under gin ituds (outside walls and ca pan over 8 feet. Sills and Joists and rafters : On centers : Maximum span :	Kise per for the second secon	Thickness, top Height totRoof covering meys Type of fuel t or ledger board? Size x4-16* O. C. Girders 6x8 piece in cross section. T, 2nd 2	bottom Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne GATHIL TROFING Of linin Of linin Size Max. on cen or larger. Bridging in e , 3rd	ss ss	
Material of foundation	Sector posts  Rise per fo  Material of chin  Kalls Ge8 Girt  rders  rrying partitions) 2:  corner posts all one  1st floor	Thickness, top Height NotRoof covering meys Type of fucl t or ledger board? Size x4-16* O. C. Girders 6x8 piece in cross section. T, 2nd , 2nd 2nd	bottom Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne and the second second second Thickne and the second	ss ss Stass C linel, 4ab. solved? rolved? ers very floor and flat root roof roof roof roof	
Material of foundation	Rise per for Material of chim Material of chim Material of chim Material of chim Material of chim Solls 628 Girl refers. Group partitions) 2: corner posts all one 1st floor <u>cinde</u> 1st floor ist floor Sas mry walls, thickne	Thickness, top Height Height Type of fuel Size Size Type of covering Type of fuel	bottom Thickne Thickne Thickne Thickne a state it roofing of linin Size Max. on cen or larger. Bridging in e , 3rd , 3rd , 3rd becomes the state in the state the state in the state in th	ss Ss Stass C incl. 4ab. Scoved? rolved? ers very floor and flat roof roof roof roof roof point 2	

-



### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

#### BOARD OF LUNICIPAL OFFICERS

#### COLMITTEE ON ZONING AND BUILDIEG ORDINANCE APPEALS

## July 5, 1934

#### To Thom It May Concern:

The Committee on Zoning and Building Ordinance Appeals of the Board of Lanicipal Officers will hold a public hearing in the City Council Chamber, City Hall, on Londay, July 16th, 1954 at 11:00 o'clock A. H., Daylight Time, upon the appeal of Theodore R. Sweetland under the Zoning Ordinance with relation to the use of the property at 158 Grant Street.

It has been necessary to day's permit to make illorations in the front part of the bases of the existing 2-family addition base at the above location to provide space for a small radius store on the ground that this deals not ordinarily permissible index the Zoning Ordinance in the Apertaant House Zone many the property is located:

All persons interested of ther for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place. This notice of public hearing is being sent to you in accordance with the requirements of law which stipulates that notice of such a hearing shall be send to the owners of all property within five hundred feet of the premises in question.

> COLLITTEE ON ZOHING AND BUILDING ORDINANCE APPEALS.

PHILIP J. DEERING, Chairman

and see a second

(SEA]



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

ACCESSIBILITY CERTIFICATE
Designer: Stephen N Sanderson
Address of Project: 158 6 - 1 Street
Nature of Project: Change of Use, Currenty a
20nit, Remodeling to a 4 unit

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act.

Signature:
Title: Engineer
Firm: Self-employed
Address: 878 North Rol
North Yarmon th ME \$4096
Phone: 1749-3998 846-7990

ħ/

1



CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service

FROM:

RE: Certificate of Design DATE: 8/1/04

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

-158 Gamt-Street - prosect. 2-umit-to-4-umit-Conversiona.



\$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair expansion, addition, or modification for Building or Structures, shall be prepared by a registered design Professional.

Signaturii Stalle
Title: Ingne.
Firm: Self-employed
Address: S78 North Rol Warth Karpon
ME AUMPTI

	CITY OF PORTLAND BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE 389 Congress St., Room 315 Portland, Maine 04101	
TO:	Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine Department of Planning & Urban Development Division of Housing & Community Service	
FROM DE	SIGNER: Stephen N Sanderson	
DATE: Job Name: Address of	158 Grant St 4 Unit Conversion Construction: 158 Grant Street	
T Building Co Type of Co	THE BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 11999 (FOURTEENTHEDITION) Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed below: ode and Year $\frac{Bca 1999}{1999}$ Use Group Classification(s) $\frac{R-3}{1999}$ use Group Classification(s)	
Structural Systems		
Roof Snow Lo $60^{\circ}$ Gr $10^{\circ}$ If $10^{\circ}$ If 10	bad round Snow Load (Pg)Earthquake Loads Peak velocity-related acceleration, $Av$ Peak velocity-related acceleration,	
389 Congress S	treet • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936	

# EXHIBIT A

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the southerly side of Grant Street, in said Portland, and bounded and described as foilows:

Beginning at a point on the southerly side of said street distant ninety (90) feet westerly from the westerly line of Grove Street and at a distance **of** ninety (90) feet therefrom one hundred twenty (120) feet to a point; thence, westerly parallel with the southerly line of said Grant Street thirty-five (35) feet to a point; thence. northerly parallel to said line **of** Grove Street one **hundred** twenty (120) feet to said Grant Street; thence, easterly by said Grant Street thirty-five (35) feet to a form the street; thence, easterly by said Grant Street thirty-five (35) feet to the place of beginning. Said Grove Street being now known as and **called** Deering Avenue.

Being the same premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed **of** David Hutchings dated October 21, **1982** and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds on October 25, 1982 in **Book 5052**, Page **234**.

158 Gant 57




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspections

## **Original Receipt**

	petruary 1/ 2009
Received from Image Apolance Location of Work 362 aller ave	
Cost of Construction \$	Building Fee:
Permit Fee \$	Site Fee:
Certificate of Occupancy Fee:	
	Total:
Building (IL) Plumbing (I5)	Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)
Other Jugn	
CBL: 375. C. 037	
Check #: _22571	Total Collected s 1852

## No work is to be started until permit issued.

If permit is Withdrawn or Denied, amount of the Refund is based on \$20.00 or 20% of the fee, (whichever is greater) In order to receive a refund, you <u>MUST</u> present the Original Receipt.

Taken by: \_\_\_\_\_\_

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy